

SLP(C)No. 11163-11164 OF 2001

ITEM No.53

Court No. 7

SECTION IX  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11163-11164/2001  
(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2000 in WP 1203/86  
& 1204/86 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

NALINI KRISHNAJI PATWARDHAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KASHINATH BABA ASBE & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln. for Amendment of Cause Title )

Date : 15/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Uday Umesh Lalit,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.

M/s SS Shinde,SV Deshpande,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....J  
.SP2

Mr.S.V.Deshpande, advocate, appears for State of Maharashtra in both the S.L.Ps.

It is represented that respondent nos.2 & 11 in SLP(C) 11163/2001 have passed away. Leaned counsel for the petitioner seeks time for taking necessary steps to bring on record the L.Rs. of the deceased respondents. List after six weeks.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]  
Court Master

[Kanwal Singh]  
Court Master