

\236

SLP(C)No. 11163-11164 OF 2001

ITEM No.28

Court No. 5

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.11163-11164/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2000 in WP 1203-1204/86
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

NALINI KRISHNAJI PATWARDHAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KASHINATH BABA ASBE & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for deleting the name of R.No.11 in SLP (C) No.
11163/2001)

Date : 10/07/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Uday Umesh Lalit,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Arun Pednekar,Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shinde,Adv.
Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel
for the petitioner, adjourned by two weeks to file the
consent terms.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master